
Section 2175.200  Filing Fees 

a)	A person filing an action for which a filing fee is prescribed by Section 7.5 of the Act [415 ILCS 5/7.5] must pay that fee at the time the petition is presented to the Clerk for filing. 

b)	The following initial filings require filing fees and will only be considered filed when accompanied by the appropriate fee: 

1)	Petition for Site-Specific Regulation, $75; 

2)	Petition for Variance, $75; 

3)	Petition for Review of Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Agency) Permit Decision, Underground Storage Tank (UST) Decision, or any other final determination under Section 40 of the Act [415 ILCS 5/40], $75; 

4)	Petition to Contest Local Government Pollution Control Facility Siting Decision, under Section 40.1 of the Act [415 ILCS 5/40.1], $75; 

5)	Petition for Adjusted Standard, under Section 28.1 of the Act [415 ILCS 5/28.1], $75; and 

6)	Petitions for a time-limited water quality standard, $75.

c)	The Clerk will refuse to file any petition that is not accompanied by the required fee.  The fee must be paid in the form specified in Section 2175.215. 
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